
Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

101 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 102.1 102.6 104.2 102.1 102.9 104.9 618.8

108 Dan Rivers Wantage 103.3 103.9 103.0 101.1 103.7 101.4 616.4

109 Holly Rees-Lay Abingdon 102.0 103.1 102.5 101.5 101.7 102.5 613.3

104 Bobby Spence Orkney 99.7 102.2 101.2 102.5 101.3 101.4 608.3

106 Finbar Ryley Newcastle 101.3 101.8 100.3 102.8 101.1 100.9 608.2

103 James Paterson Driffield 99.7 100.7 101.4 100.7 103.4 99.5 605.4

112 Robin Law Alloa 99.9 96.9 98.4 102.7 99.4 98.4 595.7

105 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 95.1 98.7 100.8 100.1 101.0 98.1 593.8

107 Sian Corish Swansea 102.3 102.1 100.4 101.5 406.3

110 Gabrielle Buckley Bon Accord 0.0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

 CLASS A - Competition 1



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

108 Dan Rivers Wantage 103.6 104.9 103.9 102.9 105.2 102.0 622.5

110 Gabrielle Buckley Bon Accord 104.2 102.8 103.2 104.0 103.1 104.5 621.8

101 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 101.7 102.8 104.0 101.1 105.1 103.5 618.2

109 Holly Rees-Lay Abingdon 104.0 103.8 102.8 101.9 102.4 100.9 615.8

103 James Paterson Driffield 101.8 97.9 103.7 101.6 103.3 98.4 606.7

106 Finbar Ryley Newcastle 100.1 103.8 103.2 101.0 99.2 99.3 606.6

104 Bobby Spence Orkney 100.2 101.0 100.3 102.2 99.7 102.6 606.0

105 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 97.6 101.9 99.7 96.4 99.6 101.8 597.0

112 Robin Law Alloa 97.2 98.3 98.4 98.0 100.8 101.9 594.6

107 Sian Corish Swansea 101.9 99.2 103.9 103.9 31.1 0.0 440.0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

 CLASS A - Competition 2



Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

108 Dan Rivers Wantage 616.4 622.5 1238.9

101 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 618.8 618.2 1237.0

109 Holly Rees-Lay Abingdon 613.3 615.8 1229.1

106 Finbar Ryley Newcastle 608.2 606.6 1214.8

104 Bobby Spence Orkney 608.3 606.0 1214.3

103 James Paterson Driffield 605.4 606.7 1212.1

105 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 593.8 597.0 1190.8

112 Robin Law Alloa 595.7 594.6 1190.3

107 Sian Corish Swansea 406.3 440.0 846.3

110 Gabrielle Buckley Bon Accord 0.0 621.8 621.8

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS A - Competition 3 



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

202 Victoria JS Walls Alloa 94.6 97.1 98.8 100.1 98.8 100.8 590.2

206 Sheena Sharp Huntly/Bon Accord 99.0 95.1 98.6 98.6 97.6 100.9 589.8

203 Mark Joyce Forres 96.5 100.0 97.7 101.2 96.8 97.1 589.3

201 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden 96.0 94.9 96.6 96.8 100.3 97.5 582.1

207 Steve Abbott Alloa 95.1 95.7 96.3 96.5 94.9 96.8 575.3

205 Robert White Appleton 88.9 92.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 181.0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS B - Competition 1



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

202 Victoria JS Walls Alloa 96.2 100.9 98.3 99.9 98.4 102.4 596.1

206 Sheena Sharp Huntly/Bon Accord 97.9 98.0 97.8 95.8 98.0 99.4 586.9

203 Mark Joyce Forres 92.6 96.2 95.2 101.0 98.6 98.2 581.8

201 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden 99.2 92.2 96.6 97.6 98.4 96.0 580.0

207 Steve Abbott Alloa 93.5 95.5 94.8 98.6 97.9 99.6 579.9

205 Robert White Appleton 0.0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS B - Competition 2



Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

202 Victoria JS Walls Alloa 590.2 596.1 1186.3

206 Sheena Sharp Huntly/Bon Accord 589.8 586.9 1176.7

203 Mark Joyce Forres 589.3 581.8 1171.1

201 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden 582.1 580.0 1162.1

207 Steve Abbott Alloa 575.3 579.9 1155.2

205 Robert White Appleton 181.0 0.0 181.0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS B - Competition 3 



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

306 Gianluca Spiteri Malta 97.2 97.3 96.4 99.1 101.5 97.3 588.8

302 Brogan Smith Huntly 97.7 94.8 96.0 97.0 94.3 92.0 571.8

304 Iain Malone Clachnacuddin 94.3 91.4 99.0 93.4 97.2 94.4 569.7

303 Craig Dickson Alloa 94.5 93.7 93.6 93.0 89.2 89.1 553.1

307 Robert Bunsworth Balerno&Currie 94.5 92.3 91.2 94.7 85.2 92.9 550.8

301 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 95.4 94.0 88.0 48.7 0.0 0.0 326.1

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS C - Competition 1



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

306 Gianluca Spiteri Malta 98.4 99.7 95.8 96.8 99.1 100.7 590.5

307 Robert Bunsworth Balerno&Currie 95.4 93.2 94.3 90.5 96.9 93.4 563.7

304 Iain Malone Clachnacuddin 96.0 92.2 95.7 91.2 93.7 94.1 562.9

301 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 90.0 90.5 98.0 87.7 97.2 92.6 556.0

302 Brogan Smith Huntly 97.3 90.6 94.2 93.1 90.2 83.4 548.8

303 Craig Dickson Alloa 93.6 92.6 89.1 84.7 85.2 95.7 540.9

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS C - Competition 2



Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

306 Gianluca Spiteri Malta 588.8 590.5 1179.3

304 Iain Malone Clachnacuddin 569.7 562.9 1132.6

302 Brogan Smith Huntly 571.8 548.8 1120.6

307 Robert Bunsworth Balerno&Currie 550.8 563.7 1114.5

303 Craig Dickson Alloa 553.1 540.9 1094.0

301 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 326.1 556.0 882.1

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS C - Competition 3 



Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

401 Keira Bexley Target Technique 91.7 91.8 96.9 91.8 96.5 94.8 563.5

402 Gemma Cameron Target Technique 89.3 88.7 93.3 79.5 85.3 90.7 526.8

Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

401 Keira Bexley Target Technique 96.6 94.3 93.6 98.2 95.3 94.6 572.6

402 Gemma Cameron Target Technique 96.0 94.7 97.7 86.6 91.3 92.5 558.8

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS D - Competition 1

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS D - Competition 2

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

401 Keira Bexley Target Technique 563.5 572.6 1136.1

402 Gemma Cameron Target Technique 526.8 558.8 1085.6

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

CLASS D - Competition 3 



Comp No Name Club Confined 1-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

108 Dan Rivers Wantage 102.4 105.0 103.3 104.7 102.9 102.9 621.2

106 Finbar Ryley Newcastle 102.8 100.4 101.9 101.0 99.1 99.1 604.3

103 James Paterson Driffield * 100.3 99.1 101.1 101.4 100.6 96.4 598.9

104 Bobby Spence Orkney * 99.5 98.9 98.4 99.9 100.8 101.3 598.8

306 Gianluca Spiteri Malta 98.8 98.9 100.9 97.2 99.9 98.9 594.6

112 Robin Law Alloa * 99.8 97.9 99.7 97.2 100.7 96.3 591.6

203 Mark Joyce Forres * 97.2 98.4 94.9 99.4 99.6 95.2 584.7

201 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden * 92.4 95.6 101.6 99.8 94.5 97.9 581.8

207 Steve Abbott Alloa * 96.9 91.1 93.9 98.6 98.8 97.6 576.9

304 Iain Malone Clachnacuddin * 95.9 96.6 95.8 90.7 93.8 91.1 563.9

303 Craig Dickson Alloa * 92.8 96.3 95.3 93.1 94.6 89.3 561.4

302 Brogan Smith Huntly * 94.7 90.6 94.3 94.6 92.9 87.8 554.9

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

Men's Championship Qualifying

302 Brogan Smith Huntly * 94.7 90.6 94.3 94.6 92.9 87.8 554.9

301 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin * 86.8 94.7 93.4 91.1 93.2 90.6 549.8

307 Robert Bunsworth Balerno&Currie * 88.0 90.2 91.7 89.8 87.1 88.7 535.5

205 Robert White Appleton 91.7 90.3 92.8 95.7 16.0 0.0 386.5



Comp No Name Club Confined 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 Total

107 Sian Corish Swansea 103.8 104.1 104.3 101.7 413.9

110 Gabrielle Buckley Bon Accord 103.4 101.8 103.0 103.0 411.2

109 Holly Rees-Lay Abingdon 101.6 104.2 103.2 101.4 410.4

111 Jennifer McIntosh Alloa * 101.6 102.4 102.9 102.3 409.2

101 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa * 100.8 103.7 101.5 101.9 407.9

206 Sheena Sharp Huntly/Bon Accord * 99.4 98.8 98.4 95.3 391.9

202 Victoria JS Walls Alloa * 95.2 99.8 98.2 98.1 391.3

401 Keira Bexley Target Technique * 94.6 95.7 97.9 97.4 385.6

402 Gemma Cameron Target Technique *
88.8 98.0 96.8 99.3 382.9

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

Women's Championship Qualifying



Comp No Name Club Confined 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

306 Ginolucha Spiteri Malta 98.8 98.9 100.9 97.2 99.9 98.9 594.6

302 Brogan Smith Huntly * 94.7 90.6 94.3 94.6 92.9 87.8 554.9

301 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin
*

86.8 94.7 93.4 91.1 93.2 90.6 549.8

Junior Men's Championship Qualifying

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

Junior Women's Championship Qualifying

TULLIALLAN  2015

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Comp No Name Club Confined 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 Total

110 Gabrielle Buckley Bon Accord * 103.4 101.8 103.0 103.0 411.2

109 Holly Rees-Lay Abingdon 101.6 104.2 103.2 101.4 410.4

101 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa * 100.8 103.7 101.5 101.9 407.9

202 Victoria JS Walls Alloa
*

95.2 99.8 98.2 98.1 391.3

Junior Women's Championship Qualifying



Men's Final

Comp No Name Total Remarks

108 Dan Rivers 30.1 61.2 80.5 101.7 122.2 143.1 163.5 183.6 203.8

9.7 10.2 9.8 10.5 10.1 10.1 10.3 10.0 9.8
9.8 10.7 9.5 10.7 10.4 10.8 10.1 10.1 10.4

10.6 10.2

104 Bobby Spence 29.8 59.5 79.8 98.0 118.8 139.0 159.7 180.7 200.0

10.3 10.4 10.7 8.8 10.3 9.8 10.9 10.5 9.1
9.3 9.3 9.6 9.4 10.5 10.4 9.8 10.5 10.2

10.2 10.0

306 Gianluca Spiteri 30.4 59.8 80.5 100.0 119.3 140.4 159.3 178.7

10.1 9.6 10.6 9.8 9.1 10.6 8.2 9.5
9.8 10.2 10.1 9.7 10.2 10.5 10.7 9.9

10.5 9.6

103 James Paterson 29.7 59.0 78.9 99.0 118.5 137.8 157.2

8.8 9.8 9.7 10.2 10.0 9.6 9.7

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

1st Comp Stage 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination

10.1 9.8 10.2 9.9 9.5 9.7 9.7
10.8 9.7

106 Finbar Ryley 28.7 57.2 78.3 98.0 116.7 137.3

9.0 9.1 10.6 9.6 9.1 10.5
9.8 9.5 10.5 10.1 9.6 10.1
9.9 9.9

201 Andrew Gutenmacher 28.9 57.3 77.4 96.1 114.8

9.4 10.3 9.6 10.0 10.3
9.8 8.9 10.5 8.7 8.4
9.7 9.2

112 Robin Law 26.6 56.2 77.1 94.8

9.3 10.5 10.5 8.2
9.5 10.6 10.4 9.5
7.8 8.5

203 Mark Joyce 30.1 56.2 75.4

9.4 8.4 10.0
10.0 9.8 9.2
10.7 7.9

16/03/2015 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 22:04



Women's Final

Comp No Name Total Remarks

101 Seonaid McIntosh 31.0 61.4 82.1 102.9 123.7 144.2 164.7 185.2 205.9

10.2 9.9 10.4 10.0 10.3 10.0 10.1 10.7 10.0
10.4 9.9 10.3 10.8 10.5 10.5 10.4 9.8 10.7
10.4 10.6

110 Gabrielle Buckley 30.8 60.8 81.2 102.3 123.0 144.1 164.9 185.2 205.6

10.7 10.5 10.4 10.7 10.7 10.3 10.4 9.9 10.8
10.5 9.9 10.0 10.4 10.0 10.8 10.4 10.4 9.6

9.6 9.6

109 Holly Rees-Lay 30.2 59.0 80.0 101.1 121.5 142.0 163.1 183.2

9.6 9.5 10.5 10.5 10.2 10.5 10.3 9.8
10.1 9.6 10.5 10.6 10.2 10.0 10.8 10.3
10.5 9.7

202 Victoria JS Walls 29.7 60.0 80.9 101.5 121.5 141.4 160.8

9.4 10.3 10.2 10.8 9.5 10.8 9.1

1st Comp Stage 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2015

10.5 10.4 10.7 9.8 10.5 9.1 10.3
9.8 9.6

111 Jennifer McIntosh 30.7 61.1 81.5 101.6 121.4 140.7

10.3 10.5 10.0 10.1 10.7 9.5
10.2 9.9 10.4 10.0 9.1 9.8
10.2 10.0

206 Sheena Sharp 29.2 58.9 79.3 97.9 118.7

9.9 10.3 10.1 10.1 10.2
10.1 10.5 10.3 8.5 10.6

9.2 8.9

107 Sian Corish 29.0 59.1 78.4 97.5

10.1 10.0 9.1 9.4
9.4 9.9 10.2 9.7
9.5 10.2

401 Keira Bexley 28.8 57.9 78.3

10.4 10.5 10.3
9.4 9.1 10.1
9.0 9.5

16/03/2015 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 22:04


